HB0555/834535/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 555

(Third Reading File Bill – Second Printing)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "<u>Administration</u>" and substitute "<u>Law</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>Ballot</u>" and substitute "<u>Ballots – Timing of</u>"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "<u>and Moratorium on Use of Wireless Network</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>prohibiting</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>date</u>;" in line 9; and in lines 10 and 11, strike "<u>election administration</u>" and substitute "<u>the canvass of absentee ballots</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive; and in line 18, strike "3." and substitute "2.".